

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0177, Version: 1

Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the El Dorado Office of Education Superintendent's Council, recommending the Board make the following appointment to the First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission:

Appoint Dr. Ed Manansala, Education Member (Vacant), Term Expiration 3/8/2019.

For more information on Boards, Commissions or Committees, go to

http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx. For more information on the First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission, go to http://www.edcgov.us/commissiondetail.aspx?BoardNumber=17.